CH \$290.00 44963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Western Bank (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank)		06/09/2017	State Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR CLINIC LLC
Street Address:	156 West 56th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1003
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4496325	CLEARCLINIC	
Registration Number:	4464128	CLEARCLINIC	
Registration Number:	4449189	CLEAR CLINIC	
Registration Number:	4428751	FLY IN FOR CLEAR SKIN	
Registration Number:	4432120	CLEAR CLUB	
Registration Number:	4389879	PERSONAL ACNE COACH	
Registration Number:	4373313	F.A.S.T.	
Registration Number:	4373228	CLEARCLINIC	
Registration Number:	4760555	CLEARCLINIC	
Registration Number:	4339643	CLEAR CLINIC	
Registration Number:	4743921	CLEAR CLINIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 314-3114

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0218

900409134

Correspondent Name:PACIFIC WESTERN BANKAddress Line 1:406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLASNANCE-JLT/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Clear Clinic - IP Release (06-09-17)#page1.tif source=Clear Clinic - IP Release (06-09-17)#page2.tif source=Clear Clinic - IP Release (06-09-17)#page3.tif source=Clear Clinic - IP Release (06-09-17)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0219

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 9, 2017, and made by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) (the "Grantee"), to CLEAR CLINIC LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 28, 2015, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2016, at Reel/Frame 005934/0426; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

140614.01000/105786460v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank)

Name: Lanzha

Title: VP

Schedule A

Trademark	Application/Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date
∛ Giosi Clinic	85981002	4496325	2/09/2012
) ₍ Clear Clinic	85980436	4464128	2/09/2012
CLEAR CLINIC	85980385	4449189	2/09/2012
FLY IN FOR CLEAR SKIN	85887145	4428751	3/26/2013
CLEAR CLUB	85887103	4432120	3/26/2013
PERSONAL ACNE COACH	85887061	4389879	3/26/2013
F.A.S.T.	85575672	4373313	3/21/2012
)(Cloui Clinic	85538671	4373228	2/09/2012
<i>∤</i> ⊆⊭sa(Clinic	85538592	4760555	2/09/2012
CLEAR CLINIC	85538294	4339643	2/09/2012

140614.01000/105786460v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0222

CLEAR CLINIC	85538260	4743921	2/09/2012

140614.01000/105786460v.2

RECORDED: 06/09/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006081 FRAME: 0223